Total Oral, Personal and Home Care 4.5% 3.0% 0.5% 8.0%
Pet Nutrition 1.5% 3.0% 0.0% 4.5%
Total Company 4.0% 3.0% 0.5% 7.5%

20

(Dollars in Millions Except Per Share Amounts)

Year ended December 31, 2010

Organic
Sales Growth
(Non-GAAP)

Foreign
Exchange

Impact

Acquisitions and
Divestments

Impact
Net Sales Growth

(GAAP)
Oral, Personal and Home Care

North America 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 2.0%
Latin America 7.5% (9.0)% 0.0% (1.5)%
Europe/South Pacific (1.0)% (0.5)% 0.0% (1.5)%
Greater Asia/Africa 9.0% 4.0% 0.0% 13.0%

Total Oral, Personal and Home Care 4.0% (2.0)% 0.0% 2.0%
Pet Nutrition (3.5)% 1.0% 0.0% (2.5)%
Total Company 3.0% (1.5)% 0.0% 1.5%

The following table provides a quantitative reconciliation of various (Non-GAAP) financial measures to the most directly comparable GAAP financial
measures for the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010:

 2011  2010

As

Reported
(GAAP)

Gain on
Sale of

Colombia
Detergent
Business

Business
Realignment

Initiatives

Mexico
Land
Sale

French
Competition Law

Matter

As Adjusted
(Non-

GAAP )
As

Reported1

(GAAP)

Venezuela
Hyper-

inflationary
Termination

Benefits

Gain on
Sale of

Non-Core
Product

Lines Tax Initiatives2

As
Adjusted(Non-

GAAP 1)

Cost of sales $ 7,144  $ 44   $ 7,100

Gross profit 9,590  (44)   9,634
Gross profit
margin 57.3%   57.6%
Selling, general
and administrative
expenses 5,758  10   5,748
Other (income)
expense, net (9) $ (207) $ 136 $ 13 $ 21 28  $ 301 $ 271 $ 86 $ (50) $ — $ (6)

Operating profit 3,841 207 (190) (13) (21) 3,858  3,489 (271) (86) 50 — 3,796
Operating profit
margin 23.0%   23.1%  22.4%   24.4%
Income before
income taxes 3,789 207 (190) (13) (21) 3,806  3,430 (271) (86) 50 — 3,737
Provision for
income taxes 1,235 72 (42) (4) — 1,209  1,117 — (25) 20 (31) 1,153

Effective tax rate 32.6%   31.8%  32.6%   30.9%
Net income
including
noncontrolling
interests 2,554 135 (148) (9) (21) 2,597  2,313 (271) (61) 30 31 2,584
Net income
attributable to
Colgate-Palmolive